Daily System Activity

Dates: 1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015

Orders Created (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Exhibitor

ElasticBox

Bottomline Technologies

2 Orders

Event
HITEC 2015

SDE 2015

Orders Modified (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Exhibitor

Hospitality Technology Association
Dance Informa

Hospitality Technology Association
Akamai Technologies

First Corporation

5 Orders

Event
HITEC 2015
HDE 2014
HITEC 2015
HITEC 2015

HITEC 2015

Created By
ingo@tellingstone.com

av@boomercommerce.com

Modified By
ingo@tellingstone.com

ingo@tellingstone.com

dleander@boomercommerce.com

ingo@tellingstone.com

ingo@tellingstone.com

Payment Transactions (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Order # Payment Method

Date/Time
1/22/2015 6:20 AM 1477
1/22/2015 6:20 AM 1477
1/22/2015 6:20 AM 1477
1/21/2015 4:56 PM 1512
1/21/2015 5:04 PM 1513

5 Payments
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Visa
Visa
Visa
Visa

Visa

Booth Event
450

450

450

123,124

123 SDE 2015

Status
Confirmed

Confirmed

Status
Payment Pending
Payment Pending
Payment Pending
Closed

Payment Pending

Exhibitor Name

Akamai Technologies
Akamai Technologies
Akamai Technologies

ElasticBox

Bottomline Technologies

Order #
1512

1513

Order #
1465
1504
1463
1477

1476

Created
1/21/2015 4:56 PM

1/21/2015 5:04 PM

Modified

1/21/2015 4:58 PM
1/21/2015 5:07 PM
1/21/2015 5:12 PM
1/22/2015 6:21 AM

1/22/2015 6:21 AM

Ref #

1111
1111
1111
1111

****1111

Order Total
$45.78

$115.14

$144.00

Order Total
$61.04
$1,215.30
$3,215.74
$0.00

$905.79

$5,137.50

Balance Due
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Balance Due
($2,329.11)
$1,215.30
$3,215.74
$0.00

$905.79

$3,007.72

Payment Status

Refund Failed

Refunded
Refunded
Captured

Captured

Amt Processed
$0.00

($1,441.84)
($122.08)

$45.78

$115.14

Total: ($1,403.00)
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Dates: 1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015

Admin Logins Created (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)
Username Name Organization

adminuser@boomercommerce.com Admin User Magnolia Exposition Services

Customer Logins Created (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Username Name Organization
brenda@boomercommerce.com Brenda Wilson Hospitality Technology Association
robert@boomercommerce.com Robert Richards Cores Internationalx
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Security Role

Store Administrator

Created
1/21/2015 4:58 PM

1/22/2015 6:22 AM

Created

1/21/2015 4:57 PM
ingo@tellingstone.com

Created By
ingo@tellingstone.com

ingo@tellingstone.com

Last Login

Last Login
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