



Daily System Activity

Dates: 1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015

Orders Created (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Exhibitor	Event	Created By	Status	Order #	Created	Order Total	Balance Due
ElasticBox	HITEC 2015	ingo@tellingstone.com	Confirmed	1512	1/21/2015 4:56 PM	\$45.78	\$0.00
Bottomline Technologies	SDE 2015	av@boomercommerce.com	Confirmed	1513	1/21/2015 5:04 PM	\$115.14	\$0.00
2 Orders							\$144.00

Orders Modified (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Exhibitor	Event	Modified By	Status	Order #	Modified	Order Total	Balance Due
Hospitality Technology Association	HITEC 2015	ingo@tellingstone.com	Payment Pending	1465	1/21/2015 4:58 PM	\$61.04	(\$2,329.11)
Dance Informa	HDE 2014	ingo@tellingstone.com	Payment Pending	1504	1/21/2015 5:07 PM	\$1,215.30	\$1,215.30
Hospitality Technology Association	HITEC 2015	dleander@boomercommerce.com	Payment Pending	1463	1/21/2015 5:12 PM	\$3,215.74	\$3,215.74
Akamai Technologies	HITEC 2015	ingo@tellingstone.com	Closed	1477	1/22/2015 6:21 AM	\$0.00	\$0.00
First Corporation	HITEC 2015	ingo@tellingstone.com	Payment Pending	1476	1/22/2015 6:21 AM	\$905.79	\$905.79
5 Orders							\$5,137.50
							\$3,007.72

Payment Transactions (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Date/Time	Order #	Payment Method	Booth	Event	Exhibitor Name	Ref #	Payment Status	Amt Processed
1/22/2015 6:20 AM	1477	Visa	450		Akamai Technologies	****1111	Refund Failed	\$0.00
1/22/2015 6:20 AM	1477	Visa	450		Akamai Technologies	****1111	Refunded	(\$1,441.84)
1/22/2015 6:20 AM	1477	Visa	450		Akamai Technologies	****1111	Refunded	(\$122.08)
1/21/2015 4:56 PM	1512	Visa	123, 124		ElasticBox	****1111	Captured	\$45.78
1/21/2015 5:04 PM	1513	Visa	123	SDE 2015	Bottomline Technologies	****1111	Captured	\$115.14
5 Payments							Total:	(\$1,403.00)



Daily System Activity

Dates: 1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015

Admin Logins Created (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Username	Name	Organization	Security Role	Created	Last Login
adminuser@boomercommerce.com	Admin User	Magnolia Exposition Services	Store Administrator	1/21/2015 4:57 PM ingo@tellingstone.com	

Customer Logins Created (1/20/2015 - 1/23/2015)

Username	Name	Organization	Created	Created By	Last Login
brenda@boomercommerce.com	Brenda Wilson	Hospitality Technology Association	1/21/2015 4:58 PM	ingo@tellingstone.com	
robert@boomercommerce.com	Robert Richards	Cores Internationalx	1/22/2015 6:22 AM	ingo@tellingstone.com	